
$584,000 - 1440 E 128th Court, Thornton
MLS® #3445196         Listing Office: Redfin Corporation

$584,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,892 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

Hunters Glenn, Thornton, CO

Nestled in a quiet cul-de-sac in Hunterâ€™s
Glen, this charming home backs to a lush
greenbelt and community walking path,
offering a serene setting on a spacious lot with
mature trees. The beautifully landscaped
backyard features a large deck with direct
access to the trail, perfect for outdoor
gatherings or quiet relaxation. A welcoming
front porch adds to the homeâ€™s curb
appeal. Inside, the front family room impresses
with soaring ceilings and rich hardwood
flooring, while the open layout seamlessly
connects the kitchen, dining, and living areas.
The kitchen includes sleek black and stainless
steel appliances, an island, and a pantry, while
the living room offers a cozy fireplace with
built-in shelving. A convenient half bathroom
and a well-equipped laundry room complete
the main level. Upstairs, four spacious
bedrooms include a primary suite with vaulted
ceilings, a walk-in closet, and an ensuite
bathroom with dual sinks. An additional full
bathroom serves the secondary bedrooms.
The unfinished basement provides ample
storage or room for future expansion. Recent
updates include a new roof, dryer, and
refrigerator in 2023, along with an updated A/C
system in 2024. The HOA fosters a strong
sense of community with events and activities,
while Hunterâ€™s Glen Lake, a clubhouse,
and a community pool add to the
neighborhoodâ€™s appeal.



Listing Courtesy of Redfin Corporation

Built in 1999

Essential Information

MLS® # 3445196

Price $584,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 1,892

Acres 0.22

Year Built 1999

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 1440 E 128th Court

Subdivision Hunters Glenn

City Thornton

County Adams

State CO

Zip Code 80241

Amenities

Amenities Clubhouse,  Playground,  Pool,  Tennis Court(s)

Parking Spaces 2

# of Garages 2

Interior

Interior Features Ceiling Fan(s),  High Ceilings,  Kitchen Island,  Laminate Counters,  Open
Floorplan,  Primary Suite,  Vaulted Ceiling(s),  Walk-In Closet(s)

Appliances Dishwasher,  Dryer,  Microwave,  Oven,  Refrigerator,  Washer

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Air Conditioning-Room

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1



Fireplaces Gas

Stories Two

Exterior

Exterior Features Private Yard

Lot Description Cul-De-Sac,  Greenbelt,  Sprinklers In Front,  Sprinklers In Rear

Roof Unknown

School Information

District Adams 12 5 Star Schl

Elementary Hunters Glen

Middle Century

High Mountain Range

Additional Information

Date Listed March 28th, 2025
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